SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5667/2020

GTL LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39542/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.39039/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.39042/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 21 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 5256/2020])

Date: 04-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal, Adv.

Ms. Kirtika Chatwal, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

As per Circular of Ministry of Law and Justice, Department of Legal Affairs, court fees for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.19 to 29 (residing outside India) has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to do so. Granted.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed on 30.7.2020. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 appears and makes request for complete paper book. Since respondent No.2 has not been served, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of paper book within one week upon Ld. counsel for respondent No.2. Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' thereafter.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 on 6.3.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.7 has been filed on 31.7.2020. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.7 seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the sole petitioner is found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Notice be issued immediately to the remaining respondents. List again on 7.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar