ITEM NO.25 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION IX

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5256/2020

GTL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CANARA BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5667/2020 (IX)

(

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 21 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 5256/2020])

Date: 12-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Ms. Mahima Sareen, Adv.
Ms.Moulshree Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## SLP(C) No.5256/2020

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will furnish the complete address of respondent No.5 within two weeks. Be furnished. As soon as complete address is furnished, Registry to issue notice immediately.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.7 has already opted not to file counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No. 5667/2020

Respondent Nos.2 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3 to 6, 8 to 15, 17 and 18 but none has entered appearance.

Spare copies and fresh particulars of respondent No.16 have been filed. Notice be issued immediately.

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.19 to 29 from the Ministry of Law and Justice.

List again on 16.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar