ITEM NO.30 SECTION IX REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5256/2020

GTL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 108868/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 108872/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 108871/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5667/2020 (IX)

(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 108846/2020

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 108847/2020

IA No. 108847/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 108846/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 06-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. J Amal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Aayushi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Das, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.5256/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 has cured the defects in the application for vacating stay. Item No.30 -2-

Ld. counsel for respondent No.6 submits that she has received copy of application for vacating stay filed by respondent No.1 yesterday itself. Application for vacating stay be processed as per rules. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file counter affidavit to application for vacating stay.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.7 has already opted not to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5667/2020

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.16 and 19 to 29 from the Ministry of Law and Justice.

Respondent Nos.2 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 10.2.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar